## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	Ā			
		Name	Execution Date	
Ulrich Lappe			05/08/2012	
Konrad Senn			05/10/2012	
Florian Wickenhoefer			05/09/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Ki	Krones AG			
Street Address: Bo	Boehrmerwaldstrasse 5			
City: N	Neutraubling			
State/Country: G	GERMANY			
Postal Code: 93	93073			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13281		1453		
Application Number: 13281453   CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(970)692-2203Email:docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viaUS Mail.Correspondent Name:Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P O Box 5940 Dillon, COLORADO 80435			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HBPP.P003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Carl Oppedahl	Carl Oppedahl	
Total Attachments: 3 source=KNS01-425-USPT source=KNS01-425-USPT source=KNS01-425-USPT				

7

#### ASSIGNMENT

Application Number:	13/281,453
Attorney Docket Number:	HBPP.P-003
Client Reference Number:	KNS01-425-USPT

I, Ulrich Lappe, hereby assign to KRONES AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5 93073 Neutraubling Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein US Application number 13/281,453 and German Application number 102010049404.6 for "Apparatus and method of producing plastics material containers" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:

Printed Name: Ulrich Lappe

Date:

8.5.17

Ege

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

### PATENT REEL: 028245 FRAME: 0117

#### ASSIGNMENT

Application Number:	13/281,453
Attorney Docket Number:	HBPP.P-003
Client Reference Number	KNS01-425-USPT

I, Konrad Senn, hereby assign to KRONES AG, having an address of Böhmerwaktstraße 5 93073 Neutraubling Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein US Application number 13/281,453 and German Application number 102010049404.6 for "Apparatus and method of producing plastics material containers" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its

successors or assigns, Signature:

Printed Name: Konrad Senn

Date:

10:05.7012

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

0.15-

#### ASSIGNMENT

Application Number:13/281,453Attorney Docket Number:HBPP.P-003Client Reference Number:KNS01-425-USPT

I, Florian Wickenhoefer, hereby assign to KRONES AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5 93073 Neutraubling Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein US Application number 13/281,453 and German Application number 102010049404.6 for "Apparatus and method of producing plastics material containers" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:

Printed Name: Florian Wickenhoefer

Date:

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

- 19al ---

**RECORDED: 05/22/2012**